FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/58 OMB 0851 0027		<b>\</b>	U.S. Department of Commerce Picert and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
		]			
RÉCORDATION FORM COVER SHÉÉT					
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	<u>Trademarks:</u>		inal document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type		Conveyance Type  X Assignment	License		
New Description (No Description	45				
Resubmission (Non-Records Document ID #	ation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel# Frame #		Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other			
Conveying Party		Mark WaddRional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date  Wonth Day Year		
Name LANORIA N.V. CORPORATION NETHERLANDS ANTILLES 5/31/02					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Other					
Other Citizenship/State of incorporate	tion/Organiza	ition Netherlands Ani	tilles		
	tion/Organiza	(ion <u>Netherlands Ant</u> Wark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of Incorporat		Mark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of Incorporat		Mark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI		Mark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of Incorporate Receiving Party Name SEAGREEN INVI		Mark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI	ESTMENTS	Mark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party Name SEAGREEN INVI DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	ESTMENTS	Mark if additional names of receive			
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (fine 1) P.O. Box N-36  Address (fine 2) P.O. Box N-36	ESTMENTS	Nack if additional names of received LIMITED	iving parties attached		
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (fine 2) P.O. Box N-34	ESTMENTS  rect 024	Mark it additional names of received LIMITED	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an		
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of East Hill State  Address (line 2) P.O. Box N-3/4  Address (line 2) Nassan Cky	ESTMENTS  rect 024  artnership	Mark if additional names of received LIMITED  Bahamas State/Country	It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicHed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (fine 1) P.O. Box N-30  Address (fine 2) P.O. Box N-30  Address (fine 2) Chy  Individual General Pa	ESTMENTS  rect 024  artnership	Mark if additional names of received LIMITED  Bahamas State/Country	Ity Code  It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate		
Citizenship/State of Incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (fine 2) P.O. BOX N-30  Address (fine 2) Nassan  Chy  Individual General Party  X Corporation Association	ESTMENTS  rect 024  artnership	Nack Kadditional names of received LIMITED  Rahamas State/Country Limited Partnership	It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of incorporate Receiving Party  Name SEAGREEN INVI  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (fine 1) P.O. BOX N-36  Address (fine 2) P.O. BOX N-36  Individual General Party  Corporation Association	ESTMENTS  rect 024  artnership [ on	Nack it additional names of received LIMITED  Bahamas State/Country Limited Partnership	It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 primate per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and generally the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petert and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, B.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Registerry Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peparantic Reduction Project (6651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20505. See OMS Information Chieful Budget Package 4661-8027, Petert and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , WaFRADEMARK1

FORM PTO-16 Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Continence Parent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	oresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Name [	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 1)	5670 Wilshire Blvd.		7	
Address (line 2)	Suite 2100			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California	90036		
Address (line 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (32	3) 934-2300	
Name [	Henry Klein			
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry			
Address (line 2)	5670 Wilshire Boulevard,	Suite 2100		
Address (line 1)	Los Angeles, California	90036		
Address (line 4)				
· MMC-J	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance doc	ument # 2	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration  Trademark Application Number of the Registration  emark Application Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark K additional numbers attached finumbers for the same property).  ation Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Deposit A		Deposit Account X		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees ca Deposit Acco	n pe charged to the account.) unt Number:	# 12-0415	
<u>.                                    </u>	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
To ti attac	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore thed copy is a true copy of the original doc cated herein.	egoing information is true an Imant. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as	
Henry K		ency / Co	6/13/02	
i Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0938** 

#### UNITED STATES

# IN THE MATTER OF OUR TRADEMARK(S):

# PARCOURS, Registration No. 1987197

# APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation.

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

RICHARD P. BERG

HENRY KLEIN

MAVIS S. GALLENSON

FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ

IRIS HESS

KAM C. LOUIE

all members of the Bar of the State of California, and KEVIN P. STEINMAN, a member of the bar of Oklahoma, c/o Ladas & Parry, 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100, Los Angeles, California, 90036, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark and Registration No. 1987197.

The Attorneys shall report to the Directors of the Company all actions undertaken by them under the powers granted to them by this Power of Attorney and shall forward to them copies of all correspondence signed by them upon each and every exercise of the Power of Attorney.

And it is declared that the Power hereby created shall remain in full force and effect for one year from the date of the due execution of this Power of Attorney.

SEAGREEN INVESTMENTS LIMIT<u>e</u>l

Baird Limited

Director

Boyne Limited

Director

Dated: May 24, 2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0939** 

## UNITED STATES - TM REGISTRATION

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LANORIA N.V. CORPORATION NETHERLANDS ANTILLES, a corporation organized under the laws of Netherlands Antilles, located at De Ruijterkade 62, Willemstad, Netherlands Antilles, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark[s] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### Trademark PARCOURS, Registration No. 1987197

AND WHEREAS, SEAGREEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Cayman Islands, located at East Hill Street, P.O. Box N-3024, Nassau, Bahamas. [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 06/17/2002**